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Situriox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 2, 1875. 

CHAPTER 142. 

[Published Mara 8, 1875.] 

AN ACT to amend section three, (30 of chapter eighty-two, (82,) 
general laws of 1870, entitled, "an act relating to the preservation 
of the colors and flags cf our late regiments." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Swum; 1. Section three, (3), chapter eighty-two, 
(82), general laws of 1870, is hereby amended so as 
to read as follows: "The label shall be placed in a 
conspicuous place on the colors or flags, and shall 
state the number of the regiment, and also, briefly, 
the battles, sieges and campaigns, in which the regi-
ment, battery or detachment was engaged. The col-
ors or flags, when deposited in cases, as provided by 
this act, shall not be removed therefrom, except such 
removal may be required for their safety or better 
preservation. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1875. 
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CHAPTER 143. 

  

 

[Published March 8, 1875.] 

 

AN ACT to amend chapter four, of the general laws of 1871, entitled 
"an act concerning the terms of the circuit court of the twelfth ju-
dicial circuit." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

&error/ 1. Section one (1), of chapter four, of the 
general laws of 1871, is hereby amended so as to read 
as follows: From and after the first day of May, 

Amended 
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1875, the terms of the circuit courts for the several 
change of time counties comprised in the twelfth judicial circuit of 
for holding 
term of court. this state, shall be held in each year as follows: For 

the county of Jefferson, on the first Monday of Feb-
ruary, the second Tuesday of June and the first 
Monday of September; for the county of Green, on 
the first Tuesday of March, the third Tuesday of 
June, and the first Tuesday of October; for the coun-
ty of Rock, on the fourth Monday of April, the 
fourth Monday in January, and the Wednesday next 
succeeding the first Monday of November. 

No jury to be SzerioN 2. Section three of said chapter is hereby 
gUmmo• amended so as to read as follows: No jury shall be 

summoned for either of the terms of the circuit 
court herein appointed to be held in the months of 
January and June, but said court shall have power 
at such terms to transact any business or do any act 
which may be lawfully transacted or done at a gen-
eral term of the circuit court without the interven-
tion of a jury. 

SEarioli 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 2, 1875. 

CHAPTER 144. 

[Published March 10, 1875.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and eighty-four, of the laws 
of 1874, entitled, "An act to revise, consolidate and amend the 
charter of the city of Milwaukee, approved February 20th, 1852, 
and the several acts amendatory thereto." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SEcrioN 1. Section three, of chapter two, of chapter 
one hundred and eighty-four, of the laws of 1874, en-
titled, "An act to revise, consolidate and amend the 
charter of the city of Milwaukee, approved February 
20, 1852, and the •several acts amendatory thereof," 
is hereby amended by adding to said section the fol- 

City 	lowing: The city treasurer shall not be eligible to 
net eligible to 
esoondierm. that office for the two years next succeeding the ex-

piration of his term. 
Amended. 	SEcrioN 2. Section five of chapter two, of said chap-- 


